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Andrea Zelman, City Attorney 

Andrea.Zelman@tampagov.net / 813-274-8810 
Erin Bradley, Senior Executive Aide 
Erin.Bradley@tampagov.net / 813-274-7312 

Lora Files, Legal Administrative Supervisor 
Lora.Files@tampagov.net / 813-274-8788 

Cate Wells, Deputy City Attorney 
Cate.Wells@tampagov.net / 813-274-7399 

Erin Bradley, Senior Executive Aide (all other 
matters) 
Erin.Bradley@tampagov.net / 813-274-7312 

Debbie Crawford, Legal Assistant (Land Use 
Matters) 

Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-274-8841 
• Rezoning/Special Use Petitions 
• OnBase Reviewer 
• Special Projects – Administrative & Land Use 

Related 

Morris Massey, Deputy City Attorney 
Morris.Massey@tampagov.net / 813-274-8792 

Erin Bradley, Senior Executive Aide 
Erin.Bradley@tampagov.net / 813-274-7312 
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Land Use and Real Estate 
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Susan Johnson-Velez, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Practice Group Leader 

Susan.Johnson-Velez@tampagov.net / 813-274-8790 
Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-274-8841 
• Alcoholic Beverage Permit Applications 
• General Land Development/Zoning Matters 
• Comp Plan (Individual Plan Amendments) 
• Development of Regional Impact (DRI) 
• FLUEDRA (Bert Harris Private Property Rights Act) 

Petitions 
• Rezonings and Special Use Petitions (shared with Cate Wells) 

Dana Crosby Collier, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Dana.CrosbyCollier@tampagov.net / 813-274-8270 
Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-274-8841 
• Architectural Review Commission (ARC) and Appeals to Council 
• Barrio Latino Commission (BLC) and Appeals to Council 
• Land Development Code Text Amendments 
• FLUEDRA (Bert Harris Private Property Rights Act) 

Petitions 
• Comp Plan Update 

Rebecca Johns, Assistant City Attorney 
Rebecca.Johns@tampagov.net / 813-274-5915 
Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-274-8841 
• Housing and Community Development 
• Development Agreements/Annexation Agreements 
• Special Development Projects 
• Real Estate Acquisitions 

Camaria Pettis-Mackle, Assistant City Attorney 
Camaria.Pettis-Mackle@tampagov.net / 813-274-8738 
Assistant: Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net / 813-274-8412 
• Petitions for Review to Council from Staff Decisions 
• Neighborhood Enhancement/Code Enforcement 
• Code Enforcement Special Magistrate/Code Enforcement Board (CESM/CEB) 
• Community Affairs/Neighborhood Relations (Neighborhood Engagement/Mayor’s 

University/Community Partnerships) 
• Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) 
• Construction Services 
• Natural Resources 

Ron Wigginton, Assistant City Attorney 
Ronald.Wigginton@tampagov.net / 813-274-8876 
Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-5168 
• Real Estate (Land Sales – except for acquisitions) 
• Leases & Licenses 
• Tampa Convention Center 
• Subdivisions 
• Development & Growth Management 

Right of Way Permitting including: 
o Encroachments 
o Permitting 
o Vacating 

• Release of Easements 
• 5G 

Mya Mosey, Assistant City Attorney 
Mya.Mosey@tampagov.net / 813-274-5767 
Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-5168 
• LDC 
• Variance Review Board (VRB) and Appeals to City Council 
• Special Projects 
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Governmental Affairs and Infrastructure 

Rev. April 2025 

Justin Vaske, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Practice Group Leader 

Justin.Vaske@tampagov.net / 813-274-3136 
Assistant: Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net / 813-274-8412 
• Contract Administration 
• General Employees Pension Board Representative 
• 457 Committee 
• Revenue and Finance 
• Business Tax 
• Grants 

Marcie Hamilton, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Marcella.Hamilton@tampagov.net / 813-274-8450 
Assistant: Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net / 813-274-8842 
• City Clerk 
• Purchasing Department 
• Ethics 
• Elections 
• Public Records Consultation 

Megan Birnholz-Couture, Assistant City Attorney 
Megan.Birnholz-Couture@tampagov.net / 813-274-8414 
Assistant: Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net / 813-274-8842 
• Purchasing (shared with Marcie Hamilton) 
• Internal Audits 
• Special Projects 
• Art and Cultural Affairs (shared with Carl Brody) 
• Ethics (shared with Marcie Hamilton) 

Rebecca Johns, Assistant City Attorney 
Rebecca.Johns@tampagov.net /  813-274-5915 
Assistant: Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net / 813-274-8841 
• Human Resources 
• Civil Service Board 

Carl Brody, Assistant City Attorney 
Carl.Brody@tampagov.net / 813-274-7179 
Assistant: Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net / 813-274-8842 
• Tampa Fire Rescue 
• Art and Cultural Affairs 
• ADA / Community Affairs 
• Office of Human Rights 
• Parks & Recreation 
• Minority Business Development 
• First Amendment & Billboards 
• Public Records/Sunshine Law (shared with Mya Mosey) 

McLane Evans, Assistant City Attorney 
McLane.Evans@tampagov.net / 813-274-8799 
Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-5168 
• Solid Waste & Environmental Programs Department 
• Stormwater Division (shared with Emma Gregory) 
• Wastewater Department 
• Water Department 
• Statewide & Regional Environmental &Water/Reclaimed water issues 
• Intern Program 

Emma Gregory, Assistant City Attorney 
Emma.Gregory@tampagov.net / 813-274-7861 
Assistant: Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net / 813-274-8412 
• Mobility 
• Logistics and Asset Management 
• CDDs and Special Districts 
• Streetcar 
• Stormwater Division (share with McLane Evans) 
• Special Assessments 

Mya Mosey, Assistant City Attorney 
Mya.Mosey@tampagov.net / 813-274-5767 
Assistant: Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net / 813-274-5168 
• Public Records / Sunshine Law (shared with Carl Brody) 
• Special Projects 

mailto:Justin.Vaske@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-3136
mailto:Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8412
mailto:Marcella.Hamilton@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8450
mailto:Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8842/
mailto:Megan.Birnholz-Couture@tampagov.net
mailto:Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8842/
mailto:Rebecca.Johns@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-5915
mailto:Debbie.Crawford@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8841
mailto:Carl.Brody@tampagov.net
tel:%20813-274-7179
mailto:Kimber.Spitsberg@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-4812
mailto:McLane.Evans@tampagov.net
tel:%20813-274-8799
mailto:Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net
tel:%20813-274-5168
mailto:Emma.Gregory@tampagov.net
tel:%20813-274-7861
mailto:Shawny.Tim@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-8842/
mailto:Mya.Mosey@tampagov.net
tel:813-274-5767
mailto:Astonah.Turner@tampagov.net
tel:%20813-274-5168


Litigation 
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Ursula Richardson, Chief Assistant City Attorney 
Practice Group Leader 

Ursula.Richardson@tampagov.net / 813-274-7205 
Assistant: Laytecia.McKinney@tampagov.net / 813-274-8451 
• Police Litigation 
• Personal Injury Litigation 
• Office of Human Rights pre-litigation consulting 
• Police Claim Review for Risk Management 
• Garnishment Lawsuits 
• Outside Litigation Counsel 
• Foreclosures (City Defendant) 
• Bankruptcy (City Defendant) 
• Probate (City Defendant) 

Toyin Aina-Hargrett, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Toyin.Aina-Hargrett@tampagov.net / 813-274-8797 
Assistant: Lisa.Levy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8962 
• Personal Injury Litigation 
• Employment litigation (including Worker’s Comp Issues) 
• Land Use litigation – FLUEDRA 
• Assistance on Civil Service Board & Bid protests 
• Claims 

Mourama Saint-Fleur, Assistant City Attorney 
Mourama.Saint-Fleur@tampagov.net / 813-274-7599 
Assistant: Lisa.Levy@tampagov.net / 813-274-8962 
• General Litigation 
• Claims 

David Harvey, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
David.Harvey@tampagov.net / 813-274-8791 
Assistant: Laytecia.McKinney@tampagov.net / 813-274-8451 
• Land Use Litigation – FLUEDRA 
• Personal Injury 
• Federal Litigation 
• Special/Complex litigation 

Vacant Assistant City Attorney 
• General Litigation 
• Claims 
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PUBLIC SAFETY 
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Megan Newcomb- Chief Assistant City Attorney 
Practice Group Leader 

Megan.Newcomb@tampagov.net / 813-276-3770 
Assistant: Josie.Rubiano@tampagov.net / 813-276- 3769 
• Police Legal Advisor (including Real Estate and Purchasing) 

Ian MacAlister, Assistant City Attorney 
Ian.Macalister@tampagov.net / 813-274-8570 
Assistant: Josie.Rubiano@tampagov.net / 813-276- 3769 
• Emergency Management Steering Committee 
• Municipal Prosecutor 

o County Court 
o Code Enforcement Board/Magistrate 
o Traffic Crash Infractions Resulting in Death 
o Traffic Citation Appeals 
o Public Nuisance Abatement Board 
o Red Light Cameras 

• Civil Forfeiture 
• Risk Protection Orders (Firearms) 
• Return of Property (Evidence) 
• Noise Enforcement 

Mike Schmid, Senior Assistant City Attorney 
Michael.Schmid@tampagov.net / 813-276-3771 
Assistant: Alejandra.Bello@tampagov.net / 813-276- 3766 
• Assistant Police Legal Advisor 
• Civil Forfeitures 
• Public Nuisance Abatement Board (PNAB) 
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